

2880 La Quinta, Missouri City, Texas 77459 Telephone (281) 403-5910

2023 APPLICATION FOR ANNUAL 1/2 GOLF CART PASS

Application is hereby made for the persons and eligible family members for an annual cart pass. Applicant and each golf cart operator must have a valid driver's license, to operate a Missouri City owned golf cart. The following applies.

- 1. Persons who have purchased an annual golf pass for Quail Valley Golf Course are eligible to make application.
- The use of a cart is limited to transportation when playing golf in accordance with the Rules and Regulations as established by the City of Missouri City.
- 3. An annual fee is required to be paid in an amount as set forth in a resolution of the City of Missouri City establishing a schedule of fees for the golf course and related facilities.
- 4. The use of a Missouri City owned golf cart as defined herein is continuous for a 12-month term beginning the day on which the original payment is made.

I certify that I am at least 18 years of age. I agree not to allow any other person operate this golf cart. I agree that this pass entitles me to only one seat on a golf cart per use. I may be required to share a cart with another user, should the need arise and I am so directed by golf course management and or their designees. I agree to be responsible for any damage to this cart and/or to city property which is directly related to my operation of the golf cart or my use of city facilities.

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

I, for myself, my heirs, next of kin, personal representatives and assigns, hereby release, waive, discharge, and covenant not to claim against or file suit against the City of Missouri City, its employees, agents and anyone acting on or for its behalf, for any property damage or loss or any personal injury, including death, that may arise from my use of this golf cart, whether such loss or injury arises from my negligence whether mixed with the negligence of any other person or party including the negligence of the City, its officers, agents and employees, but not including the sole negligence of the City. I agree to hold the City and all aforementioned individuals harmless from all liability, loss, claims, demands, possible causes of action, court costs, attorneys' fees and other expenses arising from any claim or lawsuit that may otherwise accrue from any loss, damage or injury (including death) to my person or property in any way resulting from, or arising from my use of this golf cart and any activity at the Quail Valley Golf Course.



ASSUMPTION OF RISK

I am aware that risk and danger to myself and property may occur, both from known and unanticipated causes, while participating in events or activities at Quail Valley Golf Course, and I do so voluntarily and in reliance, not upon the property, equipment, facilities and existing conditions furnished by others, but upon my own judgment and ability, and I thereby assume all risk of loss, damage or injury (including death) to myself and my property from any cause whatsoever and whether or not attributable to the negligence of others, but not including the sole negligence of the City of Missouri City. All provisions of the preceding RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY and ASSUMPTION OF RISK shall also apply to any minor under 18 years of age whom I may bring to or allow to participate in any event or activity at Quail Valley Golf Course.

FOR CITY USE ONLY			
This application is \square approved \square denied by _		on	
	name	date	